Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	recorded on Reel 015462 Frame 06	Corrective Assignment to correct the document date for the assignors previousl recorded on Reel 015462 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document date for the assignors is June 10, 2004.		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name			Execution Date		
Bennett Cookson			06/10/2004		
Ken Boyer			06/10/2004		
Jerry Collings			06/10/2004		
James Mark Hamil	ton		06/10/2004		
Kendall J. Jefferso	n		06/10/2004		
Grant Parkinson			06/10/2004		
Douglas T. Reid			06/10/2004		
Daren Thayne			06/10/2004		
Michael J. Wolfgra	mm		06/10/2004		
		266 West Center Street Orem UTAH 84057			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:					
State/Country: Postal Code:	UTAH 84057				
State/Country: Postal Code:	UTAH 84057 ERS Total: 1	Number			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	UTAH 84057 ERS Total: 1	Number 10748439			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	UTAH 84057 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (415)57 ill be sent via US 415-576 gbranch	10748439 6-0300 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6-0200 @townsend.com			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	UTAH 84057 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (415)57 ill be sent via US 415-576 gbranch ne: Irvin E.	10748439 6-0300 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6-0200 @townsend.com	PATENT		

	ero Center, Eighth Floor CALIFORNIA 94111-3834
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irvin E. Branch
Total Attachments: 9 source=019404-001500USNotice#page1.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page2.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page3.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page4.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page5.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page6.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page7.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page8.tif source=019404-001500USNotice#page8.tif	

		004	Attorney Docket No. (J19404-00150
orm PTO-1595		et		ment of Commer
Rev. 10-02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1027695	581	U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Offi
ab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	•	▼	▼ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commission Name of conveying party(ies):	er of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy ss of receiving party(ies)	thereof
Bennett Cookson	6.16.04	Name: MyFami		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No.	Internal Address:		
. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2	66 West Center Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Orem	State: Utah	ZIP: 84057
Other:		Additional name(s) a	nd address(es) attached?	🗋 Yes 🖾 No
execution Date: May 6, 2004			OP	
. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	I	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th	ne execution date of the	e application is:	M 6
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/748,439		B. Patent No(s)		
_	Additional numbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		50
. Name and address of party to whor			pplications and patents inv	olved 1
concerning document should be ma				
Name: Irvin E. Branch		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ <u>4(</u>).00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSE Two Embarcadero Center, I			d	
San Francisco, California 9 (303) 571-4000 [in Denver]	4111-3834	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposi	t account
		8. Deposit account r	number: 20-1430	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum 		tion is true and correct	and any attached copy	
		$\leq \longrightarrow$)	
Irvin E. Branch Name of Person Sign Atty. Reg. No. 42,35	in ig	Signature	June II , 20 Date)04
	tal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments a	and documents: 4	
	ocuments to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmer		nformation to:	
	P.O. E	3ox 1450		
1/2004 MGETACHE 00000054 201430 1074	18439 Alexandria, V	VA 22313-1450		

REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0120

Form PT0-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

т с

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Name	Execution Date
Ken Boyer	May 6, 2004
Jerry Collings	May 6, 2004
James Mark Hamilton	May 6, 2004
Kendall J. Jefferson	May 6, 2004
Grant Parkinson	May 6, 2004
Douglas T. Reid	May 6, 2004
Daren Thayne	May 6, 2004
Michael J. Wolfgramm	May 6, 2004

- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

60230506 vI

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0121

Attorney Docket No.: 019404-001500

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bennett Cookson of 439 North 950 East, Orem, UT 84097; Ken Boyer of 4430 West Windsor Street, Cedar Hills, UT 84062; Jerry Collings of 285 West 120 North, Apt. A, American Fork, UT 84003; James Mark Hamilton of 522 West 4630 North, Provo, UT 84604; Kendall J. Jefferson of 774 South 850 East, Orem, UT 84097; Grant Parkinson of 66 West 1530 South, Orem, UT 84058; Douglas T. Reid of 446 East 400 South, Orem, UT 84097; Daren Thayne of 95 East 1960 North, Orem, UT 84057; Michael J. Wolfgramm of 1480 East 860 South, Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	CORRELATING GENEALOGY RECORDS SYSTEMS AND METHODS
Date(s) of execution of	f Declaration: May 6, 2004
Filing Datc:	December 29, 2003
Application No.:	10/748,439; and

WHEREAS, MyFamily.com, Inc., located at 266 West Center Street, Orcm, UT 84057, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Bernett Cookson 2. Dated: June 10,2004

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0122

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019404-001500 Page 2

Dated: 6-10-0-(

6/101.04 Dated:

Dated: 6/10/2004

Dated: 1. 10 - 2004

Dated: 6/10/2004

Dated: 6 10 2004

Dated: 6/10/2004

Dated:___6/10/2004

Ken Bøyer

Ferry Collings

Sound hiton

Kendall J. Jefferson

Grant Parkinson

Douglas T. Reid 21al

Daren Thayne

Michaels. Wolfgramm

60210429 vl

RECORDED: 12/29/2004